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CONTRACT AWARD 
 

Date of Award:   September 30, 2025 
 
Contract ID:   57586B 
 
Event ID:    NASPO 24158 
 
Replace Contract: New 
 
Procurement Officer:    Candace Kimberly Smith   
Telephone:     785-296-7072  
E-Mail Address:    Candace.K.Smith@ks.gov  
  
Web Address:    https://admin.ks.gov/offices/procurement-contracts 
 
Item:   Tires, Tubes, and Services 
 
Agency/Business Unit: Statewide 
 
Period of Contract: September 30, 2025 through June 30, 2027 
 
Contractor:  Best One of Kansas Inc 
 904 Washington Street 
 Great Bend, KS 67530-4939 
 
Vendor ID: 0000555464 
 
FEIN: On file 
 
Contact Person: Aaron Potter 
E-Mail: a.potter@best1tire.com  
Local Telephone: 620-796-4016 
Cell Phone Number: 620-282-4774 
 
Payment Terms:   Net 30 
 
Political Subdivisions: Pricing is available to the political subdivisions of the State of Kansas. 
 
Procurement Cards: Agencies may use a P-Card for purchases from this contract. 
 
Administrative Fee: Administrative Fees have been incorporated into the unit prices of this contract. 
 
Conditions: Best One of Kansas Inc is an authorized distributor of Bridgestone Americas Tire Operation, LLC Tires, 
Tubes, and Services under NASPO MA Number 24158. Location Listing and contact information available on page 2. 
 

The above referenced contract award was recently posted to Procurement and Contracts website.  The document can 
be downloaded by going to the following website: https://admin.ks.gov/offices/procurement-contracts 
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Great Bend Location:  904 Washington Street 
 Great Bend, KS 67530-4939 
  
Contact Person: Aaron Potter 
E-Mail: a.potter@best1tire.com  
Local Telephone: 620-796-4016 
Cell Phone Number: 620-282-4774 
 
Alternate Contact: Mark Loucks 
E-Mail: m.loucks@best1tire.com 
Local Telephone: 620-796-4016 
Cell Phone Number: 620-282-9730 
 
Wichita Location:  3608 W 30th St 

 Wichita, KS 67217 
  
Contact Person: Rick Stuart 
E-Mail: r.stuart@best1tire.com  
Local Telephone: 316-943-7979 
Cell Phone Number: 316-761-6340 
 
Alternate Contact: Robert Perez 
E-Mail: r.perez@best1tire.com  
Local Telephone: 316-943-7979 
Cell Phone Number: 316-761-7104 
 
 
Liberal Location:  750 S Western Ave 

 Liberal, KS 67901 
  
Contact Person: Erin Forward 
E-Mail: e.forward@best1tire.com  
Local Telephone: 620-624-1901 
 
Alternate Contact: Brandon Lambert 
E-Mail: b.lambert@best1tire.com   
Local Telephone: 620-624-1901 
Cell Phone Number: 620-295-0907 
 
 
Liberal Location:  1210 S 2nd Ave 

 Dodge City, KS 67801 
  
Contact Person: Scott Short 
E-Mail: s.short@best1tire.com  
Local Telephone: 620-371-3966 
Cell Phone Number: 620-789-2358 
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